NILES CITY COUNCIL August 15, 2018 AGENDA

- 1. Draft No. 76-18 to be brought to the floor for the third time: **A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO CONTRACT WITH MS CONSULTANTS, INC. FOR THE PURPOSE OF ADMINISTRATION OF BACKFLOW PREVENTION PROGRAM; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY**
- 2. Draft No. 75-18 to be brought to the floor for the second time: AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 159.03 OF THE NILES CODIFIED ORDINANCES; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- Draft No. 86-18 to be brought to the floor for the first time: A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING QUARTERLY CASH TRANSFERS; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 4. Draft No. 87-18 to be brought to the floor for the first time: **A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE "SOCIAL MEDIA POLICY"**
- Draft No. 88-18 to be brought to the floor for the first time: A RESOLUTION APPROPRIATING FUNDS FROM THE UNAPPROPRIATED DUI FUND 222 TO THE FOLLOWING LINE ITEMS; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 6. Draft No. 89-18 to be brought to the floor for the first time: **A RESOLUTION APPROPRIATING FUNDS FROM THE UNAPPROPRIATED GENERAL FUND TO THE MISCELLANEOUS GENERAL CONTRACTED LABOR ACCOUNT; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY**
- 7. Draft No. 90-18 to be brought to the floor for the first time: AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE SERVICE DIRECTOR TO PURCHASE A 50' DIGGER DERRICK FOR THE LIGHT DEPARTMENT; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

- 8. Draft No. 91-18 to be brought to the floor for the first time: A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT TO PREPARE AND SUBMIT AN APPLICATION TO PARTICIPATE IN THE OHIO PUBLIC WORKS COMMISSION STATE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT AND/OR LOCAL TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM(S) AND TO EXECUTE CONTRACTS AS REQUIRED FOR THE McKEES LANE EMERGENCY BYPASS SANITARY SEWER PROJECT; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 9. Draft No. 92-18 to be brought to the floor for the first time: A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND/OR SERVICE DIRECTOR TO ADVERTISE FOR BIDS FOR THE McKEES LANE EMERGENCY BYPASS SANITARY SEWER PROJECT; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 10. Draft No. 93-18 to be brought to the floor for the first time: **A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT TO PREPARE AND SUBMIT APPLICATIONS AND ENTER IN AGREEMENTS FOR GRANT MONEY FOR THE NORTH ROAD WATERLINE REPLACEMENT PROGRAM; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY**
- 11. Draft No. 94-18 to be brought to the floor for the first time: AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE NILES BOARD OF EDUCATION AND THE CITY TO UTILIZE CITY POLICE OFFICER(s) AS SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICERS; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 12. Draft No. 95-18 to be brought to the floor for the first time: A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE AUDITOR AND/OR SERVICE DIRECTOR TO NEGOTIATE AND ENTER INTO CONTRACT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF CITY ASSET MANAGEMENT; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY